
. MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED

Regd Office : Bikaner Building , 3rd Floor, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001

Corporate Identity Number : L27101WB2001PLC138341

Phone : +91-33-2231 0050/51/52, Fax 2 +91-33-2230 0336

Sec/Steel/213 Date: 10.11.2018

The Secretary The Manager

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

New Trading Wing, Exchange Plaza, C-l, Block “G”

Rotunda Building, 5‘h floor, Bandra Kurla Complex,

PI Tower, Dalal Street, Bandra East,

Mumbai— 400001 Mumbai- 400051

Scrip Code: 539044 Symbol: MANAKSTEEL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting dated 10.11.2018

Please note that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today, which

commenced at 12.30 PM. and concluded at 1.30 PM, has inter alia transacted the following

business(es):

(a) Approved the Un-Audited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of

the Company for the quarter / half year ended 30'h September, 2018. A copy of the

Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter

/ half year ended on 30‘h September, 2018 along with Limited Review Report for the

quarter / half year ended 30'h September, 2018. (Enclosed)

This may be treated as compliance with Regulation 30 and other relevant Regulations of

SEBl (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Manaksia Steels Limited

Ajay Sharma

(Company Secretary)

Encl: As above
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LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Manaksia

Steels Limited (“the Company”), for the quarter and half year ended 30‘h September, 2018, being
submitted by the Company pursuant to requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016

dated 5th July, 2016.

This statement is the responsibility of the company’s management and approved by the Board of

Directors which has been prepared in accordance with the recognition & measurement principles laid

down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (“Ind AS 34”), prescribed
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other

accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these

financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410,

“Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity
"

issued

by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the

review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material

misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures

applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit

and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that

the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results prepared in accordance with

applicable Indian Accounting Standards as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013,

read with rule 7 of the Companies (Account) Rules, 2014 and other recognized accounting practices and

policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Circular No.

CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016, including the manner in which in which it is to be

disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For S K AGRAWAL & CO.

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No.- 0603313

‘4- mM
‘W

l—lemant Kumar Lakhotia

Place: Kolkata (Partner)
Dated: 10th November, 2018 Membership No. 068851

Brandt Office I Clo. SKNINDUSTRIAL HOUSE, 320/160, SHYAMSHANTI MARKET. 3RD FLOOR, ROOM N0. 320. AJMERI GATE, DELHI-110 006, PH, : 011-2321-95055506
A701, EXPRESS ZONE BUILDING, WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY. GORGAON EASY (NEAR OBEROI MALL) MUMBAI 400 063

HIG»2/121. SATYASI ENCLAVE, KHANDAGIRI. BHUBANESWAR. ORISSA-751 030

456/2. ADARSH NAGAR. DURGA MANDIR ROAD. HIRAPUR, DHANBAD -825 001, 1': I 94301 36226
591. MITRA COMPOUND, BORING ROAD. MINA-800 001, 1r : 99035 90022
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LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Manaksia Steels
Limited (“the Company”), for the quarter and half year ended 30'“ September, 2018, being submitted by the

Company pursuant to requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. C1R/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

This statement is the responsibility of the company’s management and approved by the Board of Directors which
has been prepared in accordance with the recognition & measurement principles laid down in the Indian

Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (“Ind AS 34”), prescribed under Section 133 of the

Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally
accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, “Review of
Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity” issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate
assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily
to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less

assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We did not review the financial statements of subsidiaries whose financial results reflect total assets of Rs.

9128.18 lakhs as at 30'“ September 2018, total revenue of Rs. 301.8 lakhs and Rs. 582.8 lakhs and total profit
before tax of Rs. 70.63 lakhs and Rs.140.10 lakhs for the quarter and half year ended 30'11 September 2018, as

considered in the financial results. These interim financial results and other financial information have not been

reviewed by their auditors and our opinion on the consolidated financial results, in so far it relates to the amounts

and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries, is based solely on such un-reviewed management
certified financial results and other financial information.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the

accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results prepared in accordance with applicable
Indian Accounting Standards as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 7 of the

Companies (Account) Rules, 2014 and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the

information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5‘h July 2016, including
the manner in which in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For S K AGRAWAL & C0.

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No.-306033E

w Maw
Hemant Kumar Lakhotia

Place: Kolkata (Partner)
Dated: 10th November, 2018 Membership No. 068851

Branch Office 1 0/0. SKNINDUSTRIAL HOUSE, 320/160, SHYAMSHANTI MARKET. 3RD FLOOR. ROOM NO. 320. AJMERI GATE, DELHI-110 006, PH. : 011»2321«9505I9506
A701, EXPRESS ZONE BUILDING. WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY, GORGAON EAST (NEAR OBEROI MALL) MUMBAI - 400 063

HIG~2/121. SATYASI ENCLAVE, KHANDAGIRI, BHUBANESWAR. ORISSA-751 030
488/2, ADARSH NAGAR, DURGA MANDIR ROAD. HIRAPUR. DHANBAD - 826 001, 17 : 94301 36226

591, MITRA COMPOUND, BORING ROAD. PATNAM 001. I! :99035 90022
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2013

2017

2018

2017

2018

2018

2018

2017

2018

2017

2018

Unaudited

Unludited

Unnudited

Uneudited

Unaudited

Audited

Unaudited
Unaudited

Unludited

Unnndited
Unaudited

Audited

1.

Revenue

10708.54

18715.52

10468.12

29424.06

22382.08

50002.49
(a)

Revenue
from
Operations

10561160

18710.17

10468.12

29271.77

22382.08

5099734

21.28

(4.37]

102.80

16.91

168.45

246.96
(b)

Other
Income

156.40

125.68

102.80

282.08

168.45

246.96

10729.82

18711.15

10570.92

29440.97

22550.53

50a49.45
Total
Revenue

10718.00

18835.85

10570.92

29553.85

22550.53

51244.30

2.

Expenses

9

114.3
1

16380.73

8930.74

25495.04

17757.85

40332.31
(a)

Cost
of

materials
consumed
(including
traded
goods)

8862.43

16543.67

8930.74

25406.10

17757.85

40340.83

(17]

Changes
in

inventories
of

finished
goods.
work—in-progress
and

stock-in-Lrade

310.35

309.72

290.01

620.07

492.95

1107.64
(6)

Employee
benefits

expense

411.88

393.89

290.01

805.77

492.95

1253.15

71.12

95.29

79.85

166.41

140112

391.52
((1)

Finance
Cost

72.28

95.42

79.93

167.70

140.20

416.79

136.06

130.63

159.45

266.69

344.08

651.58
(C)

Depreciation
and

amortisation
expense

145.21

145.71

159.45

290192

344.08

756.81

-

-

.

-

652.43

652.43
(1]

Excise
Duty

-

~

-

-

652.43

652.43

1532.41

1560.04

941.24

3092.45

2034.30

4533.83
[g]

Other
expenses

1591.50

1569.20

948.87

3160.70

2041.93

4860.90

(539.17)

(189.43)

(502.69)

(728.60)

(198.19)

(74.54)

(454.57)

(368.43)

(502.69]

(823.00)

(198.19)

736.10

10625.08

18286.98

9898.60

28912.06

21223.54-

47594.77Totu1Expensu

10628.74

15379.45

9906.31

29008.19

21231.25

49017.01

104.74-

424.17

672.32

528.91

1326.99

2654.68
3.

Profit/[Loss]
before
tax

(1-2)

89.26

456.40

664.61

545.66

1319.28

2227.29

4.

Tax
expense

55.00

175.00

251.00

230.00

506.00

1065.00

(a)

Current
Tax

55.00

175.00

251.00

230.00

506.00

1065.00

(15.01)

(23.71)

(15.96)

[38.72]

(21.28)

(75.85)

(b)

Deferred
Tax

(1501)

(23.71)

(15.96)

(38.72)

{21.23)

(399.74)

64.75

272.88

437.28

337.63

842.27

1665.53
5.

Net
Profit/(Loss)
fat

the

period
(3-4]

49.27

305.11

429.57

354.38

834.56

1562.03

-

-

.

-

-

(2.89)

6.

Other
Comprehensive
Income
(After
Tax]

330.83

.

-

330.83

.

68.73

64.75

272.88

437.28

337.63

842.27

1662.64
7.

Total
Comprehensive
Income
for

the
period
(5+6)

380.10

305.11

429.57

685.21

834.56

1630.76

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

655
34

8.

Paideup
Equity
Share
Capital
[Face
Value
per

share:
1

1/4)

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

.

-

16962.14
9.

Other
equity
as

per
Balance
Sheet
of

the

previous
accounting
year

-

-

~

-

-

16930.26

10.

Earnings
per

share
(of?

1/-

each)
(Not
annualized]:

0.10

0.42

0.67

0.52

1.29

2.54

Basic

0.08

0.47

0.66

0.54

1.27

2.49

0.10

0.42

0.67

0.52

1.29

2.54
Diluted

0.08

0.47

0.66

0154

1.27

2.49



Notes
:

(a)

The
Unaudited
Financial
Results
of

the

Company
for

the

Quarter
and

Half
Year
ended
30th
September,
2018
have
been
reviewed
and

recommended
by

the

Audit
Committee
and

approved
by

the

Board
of

Directors
of

the

Company
in

their
respective
meetings
held
on

10th
November,
2018.
The

Statutory
Auditors
of

the
Company
have
carried
out

Limited
Review
of

these
results
and
the

results
are

being
published
in

accordance
with
Regulation
33

of

the
51231
(Listing
Obligations
and
Disclosure
Requirements)
Regulau'ons,
2015.

(b)

The
Consolidated
Financial
Results
comprise
of

Manaksia
Steels
Limited,
its

wholly
owned
subsidiary,
Technomet
International
FZE

incorporated
on

3rd

August,
2017
and

its

step-down
subsidiaries,
Federated
Steel
Mills

Limited
and
Far
East
Steel
Industries
Limited,
acquired
as

on

17th
December,
2017.

(c)

During
the

Half
Year
ended
30th
September,
2018,
the

Company
has

incurred
a

Foreign
Exchange
Fluctuation
Loss
of

Rs.

1,061,89
Lakhs
[FY

:

Rs

19846
Lakhs)
in

the

Standalone
Financial
Statements
and

Rs.

1,079.12

Lakhs
(FY

2

Rs,

198.46
Lakhs)
in

the

Consolidated
Financial
Statements.

(d)

As

the

Company's
business
acu'vity
falls
within
a

single
primary
business
segment,
viz.,
"Metals",
the
disclosure
requirements
of

Ind
AS

108,
"Operating
Segments",
are

not
applicable.

(e)

Comparative
figures
have
been
rearranged
/

regrouped
wherever

necessary.

(t)

The
above
Financial
Results
of

the

Company
{or

the

Quarter
and

Half
Year
ended
30th
September,
2018
are

available
at

the

Company's
website

www.manaksiacom
and
websites
of
all

Stock
Exchanges,
where
the

Equity
shares

of

the
Company
are

listed.

For

and
on

behalf
of

the

Board
of
Directors

Inia
Steels
Limited

4'

{MC
C’ll

”Vie/aw
VineetAgr-lwnl
[

Whole
Time
Director
)

DIN
-

00441223

Place
:

Kolkntl
Dated
:

10th
November,
2018



MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED

Registered office : 8/ 1 L31 Bun steet, Kaila“ - 700001

Statement of Asset: and Lilbilitiel

[Y in Lacs) I? in Luce]

Stnnddone Standalone
Consolidated Conloiidated

A: It 30th Sep, A. at 31» P-rticlflnn A: at 3021: Sep, A: at 31::

2013 Match, 2018
2018 March, 2018

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

ASSETS

I. Non-Current Asset!

5,150.01 5,012.28 (a) Property, Plant and Equipment 7,501.03 6,853.97

18.77 291.68 (b) Capital Work—iniProgress 2,678.88 554.58

((2) Financial Assets

2,540.06 2,540.06 i) investments 52.60 52.60

0.70 0.70 iiJ Loans 9.73 0.70

516.47 985 iii) Other Financial Assets 516.47 0,85

-
- (d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

44.69 -

8,226.01 7,854.57 Sub-tote! - Non—Current Aneti 10,803.40 7,471.70

11. Current Assets

9,960.51 12,308.22 (a) Inventories 11,036.97 13,165.02

(b) Financial Assets

595.74 623.80 i) Investments 595.74 623.80

6,466.00 9,275.66 ii) Trade Receivables 6,313.64 9,483.00

22.29 1,163.18 iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 349.29 2,271.34

1 1,285.28 iv) Other Bank Balances
7 1,285.28

— 550.00 v) Loans
7 550.00

93.09 85.86 vi] Other Financial Assets 93.09 88.56

3,758.66 2,574.05 (c) Other Current Assets 4,181.79 2,607.44

7.39 - (d) Current Tax Assets (Net) 4.70 -

20,903.68 27,866.05 Sub-total - Current Amt: 22,575.22 30,074.44

29,129.69 35,720.62 TOTAL - ASSETS 33,378.62 37,546.14

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

m. Eqiuty

655.34 655.34 [a] Equity Share Capital 655.34 655.34

17,299.77 16,962.14 (1)) Other Equity 17,615.47 16,930.26

17,955.11 17,617.48 Sub-total — Equity 18,270.81 17,585.60

IV. NonACunent Liabilitie-

(a) Financial Liabilities

-
» i] Borrowings 142.32 191.84

101.25 95.16 (1)) Provisions 101.25 95.16

326.44 365.17 (c) Deferred Tax Liabilities
, 31.66

427.69 460.33 Sub-total - Non-Current Liabilities 243.57 318.66

Current Liabilities

[a] Financial Liabilities

846.45 9,259.01 Borrowings
988.77 9,386.00

8,959.56 7,404.35 Trade Payables 12,364.44 8,418.38

769.55 751.46 Other Financial Liabilities 898.37 837.31

135.39 105.08 (b) Other Current Liabilities 570.72 873.96

35.94 33.77 ((2) Provisions 35.94 33.77

> 89.14 ((1) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)
, 91.56

10,746.89 17,642.81 Sub-total - Current Liabilities 14,864.24 19,641.83

29,129.69 35,720.62 TOTAL - EQUI’H' AND LIABILITIES 33,378.62 37,546.14

Place : Kalb-tn

Dated : 10th November, 2018


