MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED

Regd Office: Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001 Corporate Identity Number: L27101WB2001PLC138341 Phone: +91-33-2231 0050/51/52, Fax: +91-33-2230 0336

Sec/Steel/213

Date: 10.11.2018

The Secretary BSE Limited

New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 The Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block "G" 5th floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East.

Mumbai- 400051

Symbol: MANAKSTEEL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 539044

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting dated 10.11.2018

Please note that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today, which commenced at 12.30 P.M. and concluded at 1.30 P.M, has *inter alia* transacted the following business(es):

(a) Approved the Un-Audited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2018. A copy of the Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter / half year ended on 30th September, 2018 along with Limited Review Report for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2018. (Enclosed)

This may be treated as compliance with Regulation 30 and other relevant Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Manaksia Steels Limited

Ajay Sharma

(Company Secretary)

Encl: As above



S. K. AGRAWAL & CO.

Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 306033E

SUITE NOS: 606-608

THE CHAMBERS, OPP. GITANJALI STADIUM 1865, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KASBA

KOLKATA - 700 107

PHONE: 033-4008 9902/9903/9904

FAX: 033-40089905, Website: www.skagrawal.co.in

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Manaksia Steels Limited ("the Company"), for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018, being submitted by the Company pursuant to requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

This statement is the responsibility of the company's management and approved by the Board of Directors which has been prepared in accordance with the recognition & measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 7 of the Companies (Account) Rules, 2014 and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016, including the manner in which in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

KONAT OF COUNTY OF COUNTY

For S K AGRAWAL & CO.

Chartered Accountants Firm Registration No.-306033E

Hemant Kumar Lakhotia

(Partner)

Membership No. 068851

Place: Kolkata

Dated: 10th November, 2018



S. K. AGRAWAL & CO.

Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 306033E

SUITE NOS: 606-608

THE CHAMBERS, OPP. GITANJALI STADIUM 1865, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KASBA

KOLKATA - 700 107

PHONE: 033-4008 9902/9903/9904

FAX: 033-40089905, Website: www.skagrawal.co.in

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Manaksia Steels Limited ("the Company"), for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018, being submitted by the Company pursuant to requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

This statement is the responsibility of the company's management and approved by the Board of Directors which has been prepared in accordance with the recognition & measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We did not review the financial statements of subsidiaries whose financial results reflect total assets of Rs. 9128.18 lakhs as at 30th September 2018, total revenue of Rs. 301.8 lakhs and Rs. 582.8 lakhs and total profit before tax of Rs. 70.63 lakhs and Rs.140.10 lakhs for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2018, as considered in the financial results. These interim financial results and other financial information have not been reviewed by their auditors and our opinion on the consolidated financial results, in so far it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries, is based solely on such un-reviewed management certified financial results and other financial information.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 7 of the Companies (Account) Rules, 2014 and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016, including the manner in which in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

AGRAWA(

For S K AGRAWAL & CO.

Chartered Accountants Firm Registration No.-306033E

Hemant Kumar Lakhotia (Partner)

Membership No. 068851

Place: Kolkata

Dated: 10th November, 2018

591, MITRA COMPOUND, BORING ROAD, PATNA-800 001, # : 99035 90022

MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED Corporate Identity Number: L27101WB2001PLC138341

Registered office: 8/1 Lal Bazar Steet, Kolkata - 700001 E-mail: infomsl@manaksia.com, Website: www.manaksia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 Phone: +91-33-2231 0050 Fax: +91-33-2230 0336

	YEAR	31st March 2018	Audited		50997.34	51244.30	40340.83	736.10	1253.15	416.79	756.81	652.43	4860.90	49017.01	2227.29	1065.00	(399.74)	1562.03	68.73	1630 76
	RENDED	30th Sep 3	Unaudited		22382.08	22550.53	17757.85	(198.19)	492.95	140.20	344.08	652.43	2041.93	21231.25	1319.28	506.00	(21.28)	834.56		22 100
DATED	HALF YEAR ENDED	30th Sep 2018	Unaudited		29271.77	29553.85	25406.10	(823.00)	805.77	167.70	290.92	•	3160.70	29008.19	545.66	230.00	(38.72)	354.38	330.83	10 202
CONSOLIDATED	8	30th Sep 2017	Unaudited		10468.12	10570.92	8930.74	(502.69)	290.01	79.93	159.45		948.87	9906.31	664.61	251.00	(15.96)	429.57	1	1000
	QUARTER ENDED	30th June 2018	Unaudited		18710.17	18835.85	16543.67	(368.43)	393.89	95.42	145.71	1	1569.20	18379.45	456.40	175.00	(23.71)	305.11	,	
		30th Sep 2018	Unaudited		10561.60	10718.00	8862.43	(454.57)	411.88	72.28	145.21	ì	1591.50	10628.74	89.26	55.00	(15.01)	49.27	330.83	0.000
		Particulars		1. Revenue	50002.49 (a) Revenue from Operations 246 Q6 (h) Other Income	50249.45 Total Revenue	2. Expenses 40332.31 [a] Cost of materials consumed (including traded goods)	(74.54) (b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	1107.64 (c) Employee benefits expense	391.52 (d) Finance Cost	651.58 (e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	652.43 (f) Excise Duty	4533.83 (g) Other expenses	47594.77 Total Expenses	2654.68 3. Profit/(Loss) before tax (1-2) 4. Tax expense		(b) Deferred Tax	1665.53 5. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)	(2.89) 6. Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	1669 64 T Total Commentantine Inches 64 th the
of Health	YEAR	31st March 2018	Audited		50002.49	50249.4	40332.3	(74.54	1107.6	391.5	651.58	652.4	4533.8	47594.7	2654.68	1065.00	(75.85)	1665.5	(2.89	2000
	R ENDED	30th Sep 2017	Unaudited	9	22382.08	22550.53	17757.85	(198.19)	492.95	140.12	344.08	652.43	2034.30	21223.54	1326.99	506.00	(21.28)	842.27	i	40 070
LONE	HALF YEAR ENDED	30th Sep 2018	Unaudited		29424.06	29440.97	25495.04	(728.60)	620.07	166.41	266.69	ı	3092.45	28912.06	528.91	230.00	(38.72)	337.63	1	227 62
STANDALONE	۵	30th Sep 2017	Unaudited		10468.12	10570.92	8930.74	(502.69)	290.01	79.85	159.45	•	941.24	9898.60	672.32	251.00	(15.96)	437.28	ı	407 00
	QUARTER ENDED	30th June 2018	Unaudited		18715.52	18711.15	16380.73	(189.43)	309.72	95.29	130.63		1560.04	18286.98	424.17	175.00	(23.71)	272.88		00 040
	7nð	30th Sep 2018	Unaudited		10708.54	10729.82	9114.31	(539.17)	310.35	71.12	136.06	•	1532.41	10625.08	104.74	55.00	(15.01)	64.75	1	27 72



655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34 8. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share : $\ 1/\$ -) 16962.14 9. Other equity as per Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year

10. Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised):

2.54 Basic 2.54 Diluted

1.29

0.52

0.67

0.42

0.10

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

655.34

16930.26

2.49

1.27

0.54

0.66

0.47

0.47

0.08

Notes:

(a) The Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Company for the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of these results and the results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (b) The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of Manaksia Steels Limited, its wholly owned subsidiary, Technomet International FZE incorporated on 3rd August, 2017 and its step-down subsidiaries, Federated Steel Mills Limited and Far East Steel Industries Limited, acquired as on 17th December, 2017.

(c) During the Half Year ended 30th September, 2018, the Company has incurred a Foreign Exchange Fluctuation Loss of Rs. 1,061.89 Lakhs (PY: Rs. 198.46 Lakhs) in the Standalone Financial Statements and Rs. 1,079.12 Lakhs (PY: Rs. 198.46 Lakhs) in the Consolidated Financial Statements.

(d) As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, viz., "Metals", the disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments", are not applicable.

(e) Comparative figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary.

(f) The above Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 are available at the Company's website www.manaksia.com and websites of all Stock Exchanges, where the Equity shares of the Company are listed

Dated: 10th November, 2018 Place: Kolkata

Grech Agrawa Manaksia Steels Limited For and on behalf of the **Board of Directors**

(Whole Time Director) Vineet Agrawal

DIN - 00441223

MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED

Registered office: 8/1 Lal Bazar Steet, Kolkata - 700001 Statement of Assets and Liabilities

			(₹ in Lacs) Consolidated	(₹ in Lacs Consolidated
Standalone	Standalone	Particulars	As at 30th Sep.	As at 31st
As at 30th Sep,	As at 31st	Particulars	2018	March, 2018
2018	March, 2018		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(Unaudited)	(Audited)		(onauarou)	(
		ASSETS		
		I. Non-Current Assets	7,501.03	6,853.97
5,150.01	5,012.28	(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	2,678.88	554.58
18.77	291.68	(b) Capital Work-in-Progress	2,078.88	334.30
		(c) Financial Assets	50.60	52.60
2,540.06	2,540.06	i) Investments	52.60	0.70
0.70	0.70	ii) Loans	9.73	
516.47	9.85	iii) Other Financial Assets	516.47	9.85
		(d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	44.69	7 471 70
8,226.01	7,854.57	Sub-total - Non-Current Assets	10,803.40	7,471.70
		II. Current Assets		
9,960.51	12,308.22	(a) Inventories	11,036.97	13,165.02
-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(b) Financial Assets		
595.74	623.80	i) Investments	595.74	623.80
6,466.00	9,275.66	ii) Trade Receivables	6,313.64	9,483.00
22.29	1,163.18	iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	349.29	2,271.34
22.23	1,285.28	iv) Other Bank Balances		1,285.28
	550.00	v) Loans		550.00
93.09	85.86	vi) Other Financial Assets	93.09	88.56
3,758.66	- American Contract	(c) Other Current Assets	4,181.79	2,607.44
7.39	2,374.03	(d) Current Tax Assets (Net)	4.70	
20,903.68	27,866.05	Sub-total - Current Assets	22,575.22	30,074.44
29,129.69	35,720.62	TOTAL - ASSETS	33,378.62	37,546.14
		EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
		III. Equity		
655.34	655.34	(a) Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34
17,299.77	16,962.14	(b) Other Equity	17,615.47	16,930.26
17,955.11	17,617.48	Sub-total - Equity	18,270.81	17,585.60
		IV. Non-Current Liabilities		
		(a) Financial Liabilities		
		i) Borrowings	142.32	191.84
101.05	05.16	(b) Provisions	101.25	95.16
101.25		(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities	101.20	31.66
326.44 427.69	460.33		243.57	318.66
		Current Liabilities		Difference of T
	Manufactural assets	(a) Financial Liabilities	000 77	9,386.90
846.45	9,259.01	Borrowings	988.77	
8,959.56	7,404.35		12,364.44	8,418.3
769.55	751.46		898.37	837.3
135.39	105.08	(b) Other Current Liabilities	576.72	873.96
35.94	33.77	(c) Provisions	35.94	33.7
	89.14	(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	4 1	91.5
10,746.89	17,642.81	Sub-total - Current Liabilities	14,864.24	19,641.88
29,129.69	25 700 60	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	33,378.62	37,546.14

Place : Kolkata

Dated: 10th November, 2018

SLIMITED Vinced Agrawal